

Mid-Valley Productions Privacy Policy

Last updated: March 13, 2024

Mid-Valley Productions (MVP) operates the website **midvalleyproductions.org** and is committed to protecting the privacy of its users. This Privacy Policy outlines the types of information we collect, how we use it, and the choices available to our users regarding their personal data.

Information We Collect

We collect various types of information from users, including:

- **Personal Information:** This may include your name, email address, phone number, postal address, and payment information when you purchase tickets or register for events.
- **Usage Information:** We collect information about how you interact with our website, such as the pages you visit, the links you click, and your browsing behavior within midvalleyproductions.org and connected social media platforms.
- Log Data: Like many website operators, we collect information that your browser sends whenever you visit our website. This may include your computer's Internet Protocol (IP) address, browser type, browser version, the pages of our website that you visit, the time and date of your visit, the time spent on those pages, and other statistics.
- **Cookies**: We use cookies and similar tracking technologies to track the activity on our website and hold certain information. You can instruct your browser to refuse all cookies or to indicate when a cookie is being sent. However, if you do not accept cookies, you may not be able to use some portions of our website.

How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect for various purposes, including:

• To provide and maintain our website and services.

- To notify you about changes to our website or services.
- To communicate with you, including responding to your inquiries and providing customer support.
- To personalize your experience on our website.
- To analyze how our website is used and improve our services.
- To detect, prevent, and address technical issues and security threats.

Sharing Your Information

MVP is dedicated to safeguarding the privacy and security of user information. We do not sell or distribute any collected data to third parties. All information collected is used exclusively by MVP for the purposes stated in this Privacy Policy. However, disclosure of your information may occur under certain circumstances, such as legal obligations or lawful requests by public authorities.

We may share your information with third-party service providers assisting us in website operation and service provision. These providers are bound by contract to use information solely for MVP's specified purposes and to uphold confidentiality and security standards.

In rare instances of mergers, acquisitions, or asset sales, user information may be transferred, with the acquiring party committed to maintaining privacy and security in line with this Privacy Policy.

Additionally, information may be disclosed to protect MVP's rights, property, or safety, or to prevent illegal activities or violations of our Terms of Service.

Your Choices

You can choose not to provide us with certain information, but that may result in you being unable to use some features of our website or services.

You can also opt out of receiving promotional emails from us by following the instructions provided in those emails.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at us at mvp@midvalleyproductions.org.

By using our website, you consent to the collection and use of your information as described in this Privacy Policy.

Thank you,

The MVP Team.